
APPENDIX 1

Membership of the Skills and Employment Strategy Group.October 2013

NAME COMPANY JOB TITLE

Annabel Fogden Croydon Chamber of Commerce General Manager

John Kenyon Croydon College Partnership Manager 

Marianna Strijp John Ruskin College HE & International Business Development Director

Karen Ruby JCP Partnership Manager

hazel renwick JCP District Operations Manager 

Matthew Sims Croydon  BID Chief Executive

Bhupendra Solanki Croydon Voluntary Action Capacity Building Mananger 

William Miller Amicus Horizon Housing Association Community Development Director 

Andrew Browne SME Consortium (Elevating Success) Director

Amber Shotton A4e – Work Programme Prime Contractor Regional Development Manager

Nesh Naicker CDG Work Programme Prime Contractor Business Partnership Manager

Mark Smith SEETEC  Work Programme Prime Contractor Business Partnership Manager 

Julie Agbowu SME Consortium (All Inclusive) Director 

Tony Slonecki Croydon Education and Business Partnership Partnership Manager

Cllr Ian Parker LBC Councillor

Jivko Hristov LBC Economic Development Economic Strategy Manager

Alan Wood LBC Economic Development Employment and Skills Officer

Alex Murray LBC Economic Development Economic Development Adviser

Julie Ralphs LBC CFL Improvement Adviser Commissioning Standards Quality Assurance

Ken Constantine LBC DASH Sustainable Communities Manager

Cheryl Dunn LBC CFL CALAT Strategic Service Manager

Fiona Tarn LBC Central Library Information Services and Resources Manager 

Laura McRoberts LBC CFL CRISS Strategic Manager

Hannah Ashworth LBC CEO Workforce Talent Management Consultant

Michael Manning Prior BELS Chief Executive

Ian Robinson Croydon Commitment Chief Executive



EMAIL

afogden.croydon@londonchamber.co.uk 

kenyoj@croydon.ac.uk

mariana.strijp@johnruskin.ac.uk

karen.ruby@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk 

HAZEL.RENWICK@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK

Matthew.sims@croydonbid.com 

bhupendra.solanki @cvalive.com

william.miller@amicushorizon.org.uk 

andrew@elevatingsuccess.co.uk 

ashotton@a4e.co.uk 

Nesh.Naicker@cdguk.org

mark.smith@seetec.co.uk 

allinclusive@live.co.uk

tonyslonecki@croydon-ebp.co.uk 

ian.parker@croydon.gov.uk

jivko.hristov@croydon.gov.uk 

alan.wood@croydon.gov.uk  

alex.murray@croydon.gov.uk 

julie.ralphs@croydon.gov.uk 

ken.constantine@croydon.gov.uk

cheryl.dunn@croydon.gov.uk 

fiona.tarn@croydon.gov.uk 

Laura.McRoberts@croydon.gov.uk

hannah.ashworth@croydon.gov.uk

MichaelManningPrior@bels.org.uk

Ian.Robinson2@mottmac.com
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